TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - Professional Accounting (ACCA)

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2020

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) - Full Time

DI/ UK Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 4 Sem 5 Sem 6 | Total Fees
Intake 2020
Enrolment Fee 650 650
Resource fee 800 800 800 800 800 800 4,800
Total General Fees| 1,450 800 800 800 800 800 5,450

Applied Knowledge Level:

RM 1,400 x 3 modules (AB, MA, FA) | 4,200 | | | | | [ 4,200
Applied Skills Level:

RM1,600 x 2 modules (LW, PM) 3,200 3,200

RM1,600 x 2 module (TX, FR) 3,200 3,200

RM1,600 x 2 modules (AA, FM) 3,200 3,200
Strategic Professional Level:

RM2,200 x 1 module (SBR) 2,200 2,200

RM2,400 x 1 module (SBL) 2,400 2,400

RM 1,600 x Any 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 1,600 1,600 3,200
MPU General Studies: RM 200 x 12 credit (5 modules) 1,200 400 400 400 2,400

Total Tuition Fees| 4,200 4,400 3,600 3,600 4,200 4,000 24,000

External Exam Fee (Computer Based)
RM480 x 3 modules (AB, MA, FA) 1,440 1,440
(A+B) ESTIMATED TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO TAYLOR'S COLLEGE| 7,090 5,200 4,400 4,400 5,000 4,800 30,890

External Fees Payable to ACCA (UK) *

Initial Registration (GBP) £79 474 474
Annual Subscription (GBP) £105 630 630 630 1,890
External Exam Fees (Paper Based) (student to register via ACCA website)
£108 x 6 modules (LW, PM, TX, FR, AA, FM) 1,296 1,296 1,296 3,888
£136 x 1 modules (SBR) 816 816
£190 x 1 modules (SBL) 1,140 1,140
£136 x 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 816 816 1,632
ESTIMATED TOTAL EXTERNAL FEE| 1,104 1,296 1,926 1,296 2,262 1,956 9,840

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) - Modular/ IRW

Intake Class Session

Module Offer Available Modular IRW
LW Jan, Jul |Weekday - Daytime 0 RM 1600 1 RM 400
PM Jan, Jul |Weekday - Daytime [J RM 1600 1 RM 400
TX Jan, Jul |Weekday - Daytime [J RM 1600 1 RM 400
FR Jan, Jul |Weekday - Daytime OO RM 1600 0 RM 400
AA Jul Weekday - Daytime [0 RM 1600 1 RM 400
FM Jul Weekday - Daytime [J RM 1600 1 RM 400

Strategic Professional Level:

Weekday - Daytime

SBL Jan, Jul |Weekday - Evening & ] RM 2400 1 RM 500
Weekend
Weekday - Daytime

SBR Jan, Jul |Weekday - Evening & 0 RM 2200 1 RM 500
Weekend

Options (Choose any 2 modules)

Weekday - Evening &

AFM Jan, Jul |\ kend 1 RM 1600 1 RM 450
Weekday - Evening &
APM Jan, Jul |\ cekend 0 RM 1600 [ RM 450
Weekday - Evening &
ATX Jan, Jul |\ cekend 1 RM 1600 1 RM 450
Weekday - Evening &
AAA Jan, Jul |\ ekend 1 RM 1600 1 RM 450
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON MODULES TAKEN) Per
Module
Enroliment Fee (ONLY FOR MODULAR COURSE) RM 100

Note: 2019 conversion rate is at GBP 1.00 = RM6.00
* Fees are subject to changes based on the current exchange rate & ACCA latest price fee stucture. Please refer to ACCA website for updated price.
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TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - Professional Accounting (ACCA)

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2020

Important Notes:

1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on
programme).

. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The College reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the College
reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

4, Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/Ministry of Education of Malaysia requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan A is compulsory for Malaysians without a credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).

. The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students
who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee.

. Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for amount of RM1,200 and above. Multiple payment options are available:
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i) Online payment options:

* Taylor's Pay - Online payment service available on Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile app to make real-time payments for fees with current/saving accounts; integrated with iPay88 for secure and fast
payment processing, coupled with notifications via email and online receipt. [mandatory requirements: Student ID number & access to student portal]

¢ JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit www.jompay.com.my
Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY.
Biller Code: Taylor's Malaysia Sdn Bhd (4903) [mandatory requirements: Student ID nhumber]

e MEPS FPX payment — via internet banking for Payee: Taylor’s Malaysia Sdn Bhd. [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID_number,
NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] :
(i) current/savings account & credit card - Ambank, Public Bank, RHB Bank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank.
(i) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank

i) Other payment options:
e Crossed cheque — Payable to “TAYLOR'S MALAYSIA SDN BHD”
[mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
- Cheque Drop-Off points: (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
(b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
¢ Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter (only applicable for 1st semester fees)

7. For further details, please visit https://college.taylors.edu.my/payment

8. For enquiries, kindly contact:
¢ Billing of Tuition Fees : (603) 5629 5077 / 5322 / 5080 / 5081 (billing@taylors.edu.my)
¢ Payments : (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
» Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)
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